2017年8月20日

August 20, 2017

出店/Opening

閉店/Closure

所在地
Location

営業面積 (直営面積)
Retail space

(Directly operated)

通期/Full year(計画/Est.)

閉店

Closure

開店
Opening

岐阜県中津川市
Gifu prefecture

群馬県館林市
Gunma prefecture

15,500㎡ (11,800㎡)
2017年6月18日

June 18, 2017

開閉店日

Date of open or close

通期/Full year(計画/Est.)

名古屋市中区
Aichi prefecture

8,600㎡ (2,200㎡)
2017年9月29日

September 29, 2017

さいたま市岩槻区
Saitama prefecture

富山県黒部市
Toyama prefecture

14,600㎡ (8,000㎡)
2017年8月20日

August 20, 2017

愛知県瀬戸市
Aichi prefecture

18,000㎡ (11,500㎡)
2017年8月20日

August 20, 2017

浜松市北区
Sizuoka prefecture

12,900㎡ (8,100㎡)
2017年10月1日
October 1, 2017

12,200㎡ (5,600㎡)
2017年4月9日

April 9, 2017

ラ フーズコア納屋橋店

La Foods Core Nayabashi

ピアゴ ラ フーズコア滝ノ水
Piago La Foods Core Takinomizu

ピアゴ上地店
Piago Ueji

ピアゴ弘明寺店
Piago Gumyouji

ピアゴ上島店

Piago Kamijima

ピアゴ常滑店

Piago Tokoname

ピアゴ鹿山店

Piago Shikayama

ピアゴ中切店

Piago Nakagiri

ピアゴ菱野店

Piago Hishino

アピタ初生店
Apita Hatsuoi

アピタ中津川店

Apita Nakatsugawa

アピタ黒部店

Apita Kurobe

アピタ岩槻店

Apita Iwatsuki

アピタ館林店

Apita Tatebayashi

-10-

≪参考≫IFRS・日本基準比較

≪FYI≫ Comparison between IFRS and Japanese GAAP

≪参考/FYI≫※*1

【IFRS】 【日本基準/Japanese GAAP】
(単位：億円/hundred-millions of yen)

調整
Adjustment

営業収益 9,508 755 営業収益 10,263

Gross operating revenues CVS 4,299 86 Gross operating revenues CVS 4,385

GMS 5,237 670 GMS 5,907

調整/Eliminations △ 28 △ 1 調整/Eliminations △ 29

売上原価
Cost of sales

4,218 744
売上原価
Cost of sales

4,962

営業総利益
Operating gross profit

5,289 12
営業総利益
Operating gross profit

5,301

販売費及び一般管理費 4,713 128 販売費及び一般管理費 4,841

Selling, general and administrative CVS 3,202 62 Selling, general and administrative CVS 3,264

expenses GMS 1,528 67 expenses GMS 1,595

調整/Eliminations △ 17 △ 1 調整/Eliminations △ 18

事業利益※2 575 △ 115 営業利益 460

Core operating income*2 CVS 379 △ 70 Operating profit CVS 309

GMS 197 △ 45 GMS 152

調整/Eliminations △ 1 0 調整/Eliminations △ 1

（IFRS上の営業費用項目）
(IFRS operating expense subject)

△ 107 34

営業利益 468 △ 81

Operating profit CVS 220 △ 35

GMS 246 △ 46

調整/Eliminations 0 0

金融収益/金融費用
Finance income / Finance Costs

8 1 △ 73

親会社所有者帰属利益 484 △ 81 親会社株主帰属利益 403

Profit attributable to CVS 121 △ 38 Profit attributable to CVS 83

owners of the parent GMS 191 △ 45 owners of the parent GMS 146

調整/Eliminations 171 1 調整/Eliminations 172

*1 A reference figure taking into consideration the major adjustments to IFRS results

■ 主な調整内容　［金額］/Main adjustment details [Amount]

(単位：億円/hundred-millions of yen)

営業収益（売上原価） 在庫リスクの無い商品の売上高及び売上原価の相殺戻し

Gross operating revenues Reversal of offset adjustments to net sales and cost of sales of products without inventory risks

(Cost of sales) 　（CVS）チケット･カード･サービス商材（直営店分）

　(CVS) Ticket, card, and service products (from directly operated stores)

　（GMS）消化仕入として販売している惣菜等

　(GMS) Side dishes, etc. sold through consignment buying system

販売費及び一般管理費 （CVS）統合のれんの償却を計上 ［58］

Selling, general and administrative (CVS) Amortization of goodwill associated with merger [58]